
 
 
 

 
 

 

     
 

 

 

 

 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 
 

   
   
  

 

 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
    
     
  



              

 
 

 
 

 

 
SUMMARY OF ALLEGED 

OFFENCES BY ENVIRO–MANIACS 
 

115 charges and 23 individuals 

Conspiring to prevent the supply 
of approved pesticides 

Defrauding access to products 

Impeding access to approved 
pesticide products 

Misleading with peer– 
reviewed studies 

Presenting false and 
misleading information 

Undermining the 
Green Space Industry 

 
  



              

 
 

 
 

 

ONTARIO'S 

GOVERNMENT EXPERTS 

CHARGED WITH 

FRAUD AND CORRUPTING 

PUBLIC OFFICIALS 

 
 
January 27t h, 2010 
 
Media Release 
 
CNW  Group 
 
 
[ THE GREEN SPACE INDUSTRY ] Industry pursues activists as 
information was laid for CRIMINAL CHARGES against twenty–
three individuals  by Jeffrey Lowes, DIRECTOR OF GOVERN-
MENT RELATIONS for M–REP Communications.  Additional 
proceedings under Section 504 of the Criminal Code were 
filed on Tuesday [ JANUARY 26TH

 ]  ―  one–hundred–and–
fifteen charges  in total  ―  before a Justice of the Peace 
in a Provincial Court outside of Kingston [ ONTARIO ]. 



              

 
 

 
 

 

These actions by activists are alleged to have resulted in 
the following offences :  
 
―   Did knowingly present false and misleading 
information in respect to the health and envi-
ronmental risks associated with pesticide prod-
ucts regulated by the Federal Government to Mu-
nicipal Officials and Councillors in a success-
ful bid to influence the banning of pesticides 
by said officials through deceit and fraudulent 
means and did thereby commit an offence contrary 
to Section 123 subsection 2 of the Criminal Code 
( R.S., 1985 c. C–46 ). 
 
―   Did knowingly mislead the public, lawn care 
industry and government officials with the false 
pretence of having " peer reviewed studies " and 
endorsements of the Canadian Paediatric Society 
in an effort to defraud the lawn care industry 
access to products and thereby commit an offence 
in excess of five thousand dollars contrary to 
Section 380 subsection 1 Criminal Code ( R.S., 
1985 c. C–46 ). 
 
―   Did in addition by impeding access to Health 
Canada approved pesticide products through frau-
dulent means directly affect Ontario's lawn in-



              

 
 

 
 

 

dustry's $1.3 billion market contrary to Section 
380 subsection 2 of the Criminal Code ( R.S., 
1985 c. C–46 ). 
 
―   Did by working together conspire to prevent 
the supply of Health Canada approved pesticides 
in the Ontario market contrary to Section 45 
subsection 1(a) and (d) Competition Act ( R.S., 
1985, c. C–34 ). 
 
―   Did knowingly present false and misleading 
information through medical reports in respect 
to the health and environment risks associated 
with pesticide products regulated by the Federal 
Government under the Pest Control Products Act 
and did there by commit an offence contrary to 
Section 30 subsection 2 of the Pest Control 
Products Act ( 2002, c.28 ). 
 
These activists worked with the Ontario Government to ban 
pesticides using alleged false and misleading information to 
undermine the industry.  
 
Names of the individuals charged will be withheld pending 
the Pre–Enquete hearing.   



              

 
 

 
 

 

Lowes stated  ― 
 

<<  This is like Dr. Charles Smith all over again 

when medical professionals are left unchecked by 

their licensing bodies.  Some of these individuals 
even pretended to be medical doctors  >>  

 
 
[   SEE LATER FOR MORE INFORMATION REGARDING CHARLES SMITH.  ] 
 
 

February 17t h has been set for a hearing to set a date for 
Pre–Enquete hearing on all charges.  
 
 
[   THE JUSTICE OF THE PEACE CONDUCTS A PRE–ENQUÊTE HEARING TO DETERMINE 
WHETHER LEGAL PROCESS SHOULD ISSUE (  I .E. ,  WHETHER AN INFORMATION IS  SWORN 

AND THEN WHETHER TO ISSUE PROCESS BY WAY OF A SUMMONS OR WARRANT ).  PRE–
ENQUÊTE HEARINGS ARE NOT OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.   ] 
 
 

M–REP Communications has been working with the indus-
try across Canada and is in BC [ BRITISH COLUMBIA ] and 
Alberta to review a course of action for their industries 
while on a speaking tour.  
 
Mr. Lowes expects to file additional charges against MU-
NICIPAL COUNCILLORS who worked with the activists in On-
tario.   



              

 
 

 
 

 

 
M–REP Communications is a consulting services firm that 
provides support through a network of companies in North 
America and the EU [ EUROPEAN UNION ] on environmental policy 
and communications.   
 
For further information  ─  
 
Jeffrey Lowes, M–REP Communications, DIRECTOR OF 
GOVERNMENT AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS, (613) 483–7855, 
fax (514) 221–4176, jplowes@mrepcommunications.com   
 
 
  



              

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Jeffrey Lowes  is DIRECTOR OF GOVERNMENT AND INDUSTRIAL RE-

LATIONS for M–REP Communications . 
 
M–REP Communication is part of an international coalition of 
companies that provide consulting services through a network of 
technical and research based companies and agencies in North 

America and the European Union.  M–REP Communications  focuses on 
sound environmental policy and communications. 
 
M–REP Communications represents lawn and tree–care companies in On-
tario, Manitoba, Saskatchewan, Alberta, and British Columbia.  This has made 
M–REP Communications  one of the largest organizations in Canada as THE 

VOICE OF THE LAWN AND TREE CARE INDUSTRIES IN GOVERNMENT CIRCLES.  M–REP 
Communications  has embarked on engaging the Federal levels of government 
that regulate or use the services of the lawn and tree–care industries and work-
ing with their provincial counter parts. 

 
M–REP Communications 
 
PO Box 24010 
1201 Division Street 
Kingston, Ontario, Canada    
K7K 7A6 

direct 
cell 
fax 

613.531.2657  
613.483.7855  
514.221.4176 

 
jplowes@mrepcommunications.com 
 
www.mrepcommunications.com   



              

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

GOVERNMENT CULPRITS  

 
THOSE ONTARIO GOVERNMENT  OFFIC IA LS  THAT ALLEGEDLY  FA ILED  TO EXERCISE  THEIR  ASS IGNED FIDUCI-
ARY  RESPONS IB IL IT IES  BY  NOT  TAK ING REASONABLE  CARE  TO ENSURE THAT  THE  MINISTRY  OF ENV IRONMENT 
COMPL IED  W ITH THE  PEST  CONTROL  PRODUCTS  ACT ,  AND INSTEAD ,  BECAME PART  OF A  CONSPIRACY  TO 
PROMOTE  THE  NEEDLESS,  SENSELESS,  AND MALICIOUS  PROHIB IT ION OF PEST  CONTROL  PRODUCTS . 

 
Geoff Cutten   ―   SENIOR PESTICIDES REGULATORY SCIENTIST, PESTICIDES SEC-

TION, STANDARDS DEVELOPMENT BRANCH, Ontario Ministry of the Environment. 
geoff.cutten@ene.gov.on.ca 
 

John Gerretsen  ―  MINISTER OF THE ENVIRONMENT, Ontario Ministry of the 
Environment. 
jgerretsen.mpp.co@liberal.ola.org  
 

Dale Henry  ―   DIRECTOR  OF HUMAN TOXICOLOGY AND AIR STANDARDS SECTION,  

STANDARDS DEVELOPMENT BRANCH, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES AND STANDARDS DI-

VISION, Ontario Ministry of the Environment. 
dale.henry@ontario.ca  
 

Wanda Michalowicz  ―  MANAGER OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES AND STANDARDS 

DIVISION, STANDARDS DEVELOPMENT BRANCH, PESTICIDES MANAGEMENT SECTION, 
Ontario Ministry of the Environment. 
wanda.michalowicz@ontario.ca  
 

Lorna Poff  ―  PESTICIDES SECTION, STANDARDS DEVELOPMENT BRANCH, Ontario 
Ministry of the Environment. 
lorna.poff@ene.gov.on.ca  
 

Violet van W assenaer  ―  PESTICIDES REGULATORY SCIENTIST, STANDARDS DE-

VELOPMENT BRANCH, Ontario Ministry of the Environment. 
violet.vanwassenaer@ontario.ca 



              

 
 

 
 

 

 
Once charged, Enviro–Maniac–Health– 

Care–W orkers like physic ians wil l claim that 
their prohibitionist fail ings were never intentional. 
They will attempt to escape moral responsibil ity, 

and mislead by exaggerating their expertise. 
Just l ike Charles Smith. 

 

 
 

 
 
 

CHARLES SMITH  

 
Charles Randal Smith is a Canadian PATHOLOGIST who was the HEAD PAEDIAT-

RIC FORENSIC PATHOLOGIST at the Hospital  for Sick Chi ldren in Toronto, On-
tario, from 1982 to 2003.  The quality of his autopsies, and the resulting 
criminal charges and convictions of several people, were CALLED INTO QUESTION 
and a full public inquiry was ordered.  The inquiry found there to be funda-
mental errors made on the part of Smith and many of the cases in which he 
had testified are now being re–examined and appealed.  Ontario is Canada ’s 
MOST POPULOUS PROVINCE. 
 
Charles Smith was once considered top–notch in his field of FORENSIC CHILD 

PATHOLOGY.  In 1999, a Canadian documentary singled him out as one of four 
Canadians with this rare expertise.  



              

 
 

 
 

 

For twenty–four years , Smith worked at Toronto’s Hospital  for Sick Chi l -
dren.  In the hospital’s paediatric forensic pathology unit, he conducted more 
than 1,000 child autopsies .  But Smith NO LONGER PRACTISES PATHOLOGY.  An 
ONTARIO CORONER’S INQUIRY reviewed forty–five child autopsies  in which 
Smith had concluded the cause of death was either homicide or criminally 
suspicious. 
 
In 2008, the CHIEF FORENSIC PATHOLOGIST for Ontario began a public inquiry 
into 220 cases of shaken baby syndrome  to determine if anyone was 
WRONGFULLY CONVICTED in the babies’ deaths. 
 
In 2002, Smith was reprimanded with a caution by the Ontario Col lege of 
Physic ians and Surgeons  for his work on three suspicious–death cases , 
and in 2003, he was REMOVED FROM PERFORMING AUTOPSIES. 
 
In June 2005, the CHIEF CORONER OF ONTARIO ordered a review of forty–four 
autopsies carried out by Smith.  Thirteen  of these cases had resulted in 
CRIMINAL CHARGES AND CONVICTIONS.  The report was released in Apri l  2007, in-
dicating that there were SUBSTANTIAL PROBLEMS with twenty of the autopsies . 
  
In July 2005, Smith resigned from Hospital  for Sick Chi ldren in Toronto to 
take up a position at Saskatoon City Hospital  in Saskatchewan.  He FAILED to 
mention to his new employers that he was under investigation for misconduct 
in Ontario.  In December 2005, he was dismissed.  He successfully appealed, 
but was not reinstated because he was not licensed to practise in Saskatche-
wan.  He then PLED GUILTY TO A CHARGE OF UNPROFESSIONAL CONDUCT laid by the 
Col lege of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan, for his failure to dis-
close that he was under investigation in Ontario. 
 
On October 1st, 2008, a report from Justice Goudge ’s concluded that there 
were SERIOUS PROBLEMS with the way suspicious deaths involving children are 
handled in Ontario.  He pointed to the problems that had been found with the 
twenty or so problematic cases  that Charles Smith had handled as evi-
dence of serious problems in the Ontario system.  The report found that Smith 
« actively misled » his superiors, «  made false and misleading statements »  



              

 
 

 
 

 

in court and exaggerated his expertise in trials.  «  Smith was adamant that his 

failings were never intentional.  I simply cannot accept such a sweeping at-
tempt to escape moral responsibility » said Justice Stephen Goudge.  Far 
from an expert in forensic child pathology, « Smith lacked basic knowledge 

about forensic pathology, » wrote Goudge in the inquiry report. 
 
Some have accused Smith of TAKING ON A ROLE LARGER THAN PATHOLOGIST.   
 
Some claim he was on a CRUSADE and ACTED MORE LIKE A PROSECUTOR.   Could 
Smith have fit right in with the Enviro–Maniac–Health–Care–Workers ?  Could 
Smith have been a good Basterd–Enviro–Maniac–Physician ? 
 
Smith told media his marriage ended in light of stress from the highly publi-
cized events.  He had lived with his wife and two children on a farm north of 
Newmarket, Ontario.  As a member of the Christian and Missionary Al l iance, 
Smith says he has been fuelled by his life’s purpose  —  finding out the truth 
for parents who have lost babies. 

 
 

 



Service Material from the Force Of Nature Office 
Adapted from Alcoholics Anonymous 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

1.   We admitted we were powerless over enviro–mania  —  and that 
our lives had become unmanageable, and that we had become cruel 
and sadistic to others by conspiring to prohibit federally legal, scien-
tifically safe, and totally irreplaceable pest control products. 

2.   Came to believe that a Power greater than ourselves could re-
store us to sanity about the Myth that conventional pest control prod-
ucts used in the Green Space Industry, and came to realize that they 
have NO harmful irreversible effects to health and the environment. 

3.   Made a decision to turn our will and our lives over to the care of 
God as we understood Him, and to stop being a part of the vermin of 
society. 

4.   Made a searching and fearless moral inventory of ourselves as a 
culprit that concocted lies, fear–mongering, misconceptions, coercion, 
threats, deceptions, terror, and paranoid conspiracies about pest con-
trol products. 

5.   Admitted to God, to ourselves, and to another human being, the 
exact nature of our wrongs against the good decent people working in 
the Green space industry by spreading spread needless hysteria, 
fear, paranoia, and terror about pest control products. 

6.   Were entirely ready to have God remove all these enviro–defects 
of character that afflicted us with the urge to create the needless, 
senseless, and malicious prohibition of pest control products. 



Service Material from the Force Of Nature Office 
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7.   Humbly asked Him to remove our shortcomings and our mis–
guided acts that conspired to prohibit legal, safe, and irreplaceable 
pest control products. 

8.   Made a list of all persons we had harmed in the Green Space In-
dustry, and became willing to make amends to them all, especially 
with open public admissions of guilt as a culprit that conspired to hurt 
and harm people, with policies leading to loss of revenues, business 
failures, bankruptcy, and unemployment, inflicting terror, despair, and 
destitution on thousands of hapless victims throughout the Green 
Space Industry. 

9.   Made direct amends to such people wherever possible, except 
when to do so would injure them or others (unless they happen to be 
enviro–maniacs themselves). 

10.   Continued to take personal inventory and when we were wrong 
about being an enviro–maniac, promptly admitted that pest control 
products were legal and safe to use. 

11.   Sought through prayer and meditation to improve our conscious 
contact with God, as we understood Him, praying only for knowledge 
of His will for us and the power to carry that out by removing our-
selves from environmental terror organizations and terrorist activities. 

12.   Having had a spiritual awakening as the result of these Steps, 
we tried to carry this message to other enviro–maniacs, and to prac-
tice these principles in all our affairs, including exposing the lies and 
treachery of enviro–maniacs and environmental terror organizations. 



 

 

     
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
FORCE OF NATURE WAS LAUNCHED FOR CONTINUOUS TRANSMISSION ON THE INTERNET ON JANUARY 1ST, 2009.  IT IS A 
SERIES OF E–NEWSLETTERS DESTINED FOR THE GREEN SPACE INDUSTRY, THE ENVIRONMENTAL–TERROR–MOVEMENT, GOV-

ERNMENT OFFICIALS, AND THE MEDIA, NATION–WIDE ACROSS CANADA, THE UNITED STATES, AND OVERSEAS.   
 
FORCE OF NATURE IS THE BRAINCHILD OF WILLIAM H. GATHERCOLE AND HIS ENTOURAGE.  NORAH G IS ACTUALLY AN ACRO-

NYM FOR THE STABLE OF ANONYMOUS PRODUCERS AND WRITERS THAT CONTRIBUTE TO THIS E–NEWSLETTER AND HAVE NOW 
REPLACED MR. GATHERCOLE.  THEY CONSIST OF PEOPLE FROM THE FOLLOWING INDUSTRIES : DISTRIBUTION, FERTILIZER, 
GOLF, LAWN CARE, MANUFACTURING, MUNICIPAL, NURSERY, AND ORCHARD.  MANY OF THESE PEOPLE ARE LEADERS IN THEIR 

OWN INDUSTRIES.  THE OPINIONS EXPRESSED IN FORCE OF NATURE, EVEN THOUGH FROM AN INDEPENDENT PERSPEC-
TIVE, MAY NOT REFLECT THOSE OF EVERYONE IN THE GREEN SPACE INDUSTRY, OR MR. GATHERCOLE’S MANY ASSOCI-
ATES.  BE WARNED !  FORCE OF NATURE MAY SOMETIMES BE VERY IRREVERENT AND FEARLESS WITH THESE E–NEWSLETTERS.  
MR. GATHERCOLE IS NOW RETIRED FROM FORCE OF NATURE, ALTHOUGH HIS NAME CONTINUES TO APPEAR AS THE FOUNDER. 
 
WILLIAM H. GATHERCOLE IS A PRINCIPAL FOUNDER OF THE MODERN PROFESSIONAL LAWN CARE INDUSTRY IN BOTH ON-

TARIO AND QUEBEC.  HE HOLDS A DEGREE IN HORTICULTURE FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH, AND ANOTHER PURE 
AND APPLIED SCIENCE DEGREE FROM MCGILL UNIVERSITY.  HE HAS WORKED IN VIRTUALLY ALL ASPECTS OF THE GREEN 
SPACE INDUSTRY, INCLUDING GOLF AND PROFESSIONAL LAWN CARE, AND HAS SERVED IN PUBLIC AFFAIRS, WORK-
PLACE SAFETY, AND ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE.  MR. GATHERCOLE HAS SUPERVISED, CONSULTED, PROGRAMMED, AND/OR 
OVERSEEN THE EXECUTION OF HUNDREDS OF THOUSANDS OF PEST CONTROL APPLICATIONS IN THE URBAN LANDSCAPE.  
HE HAS TRAINED, INSTRUCTED, AND CONSULTED WITH THOUSANDS OF TURF MANAGERS AND TECHNICIANS.  MR. GATHER-

COLE HAS ALSO BEEN AN AGRICULTURAL AGRONOMIST.  FOR MANY YEARS, MR. GATHERCOLE WAS A CONTRIBUTING COLUMNIST 

FOR TURF & RECREATION MAGAZINE, CANADA’S TURF AND GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AUTHORITY.   
 
MR. GATHERCOLE HAS FOLLOWED THE EVOLUTION OF ENVIRONMENTAL TERRORISM FOR OVER A QUARTER–CENTURY.  
HIS INVOLVEMENT IN ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES REACHED A FEVERED PITCH IN THE 1990S, WHEN HE ORCHESTRATED, WITH HIS 
COLLEAGUES, LEGAL ACTION AGAINST THE PROHIBITION OF PEST CONTROL PRODUCTS IN THE TOWN OF HUDSON, QUEBEC.  
FOR FIFTEEN YEARS, THE STRATEGIES DESIGNED AND IMPLEMENTED BY MR. GATHERCOLE AND HIS COLLEAGUES GUARAN-

TEED THE CONTROL OF ENVIRO–TERROR FOR THE ENTIRE MODERN GREEN SPACE INDUSTRY ACROSS CANADA.  ALTHOUGH HE 
CAN BE ACCUSED OF BEING ANTI–ENVIRONMENT–MOVEMENT, HE IS, IN FACT, SIMPLY A STRONG ADVOCATE FOR THE MODERN 

GREEN SPACE INDUSTRY.  HOWEVER, THIS POSITION HAS NOT PRECLUDED HIM FROM CRITICIZING THE GREEN SPACE INDUS-
TRY ITSELF.  NONETHELESS, HIS VAST KNOWLEDGE OF OUR LONG JOURNEY WITH ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES IS UNDENIABLE.  
( HOPEFULLY ! )   
 
FORCE OF NATURE IS THE INSTRUMENT OF NATIONAL ORGANIZATION RESPONDING AGAINST HUJE THAT HARM THE GREEN 

SPACE INDUSTRY (NORAHG) BY CONCOCTING STATEMENTS AND ACTIVITIES SEEKING TO PROHIBIT FEDERALLY LEGAL, 
SCIENTIFICALLY SAFE, AND TOTALLY IRREPLACEABLE CONVENTIONAL PEST CONTROL PRODUCTS.  ENVIRO–MANIAC–
CULPRITS ARE IDENTIFIED ON THE BASIS OF THEIR STATEMENTS, ACTIVITIES, AFFILIATIONS, AND WHEREABOUTS.  EVEN 
THOUGH EACH ENVIRO–MANIAC–CULPRIT IS A MIS–GUIDED ADVERSARY, EACH STILL DESERVES OUR RESPECT.  THE TERMS 
MANIAC, CULPRIT, TERRORIST, OR BASTERD ARE NOT ACCUSATIONS OF ANY LEGAL WRONG–DOING.  FORCE OF NATURE IS 
SIMPLY HOLDING CULPRITS ACCOUNTABLE FOR CONSPIRING TO CHANGE PUBLIC POLICIES THAT TERRORIZE AND THREATEN 
THE GREEN SPACE INDUSTRY.  FORCE OF NATURE BELIEVES THAT THE PRETENTIOUS PROHIBITIONIST POLICIES OF THE ENVI-
RONMENTAL–TERROR–MOVEMENT IS LEADING TO LOSS OF REVENUES, BUSINESS FAILURES, BANKRUPTCY, AND 
UNEMPLOYMENT, INFLICTING DESPAIR AND DESTITUTION FOR THOUSANDS OF VICTIMS THROUGHOUT THE GREEN 

SPACE INDUSTRY.  THE ACTIONS OF MANIAC–CULPRITS–TERRORISTS–BASTERDS IN THE MOVEMENT ARE VIEWED AS A FORM 
OF TERROR AGAINST THE GREEN SPACE INDUSTRY.  THE INFORMATION PRESENTED IN FORCE OF NATURE HAS BEEN DEVEL-
OPED FOR THE EDUCATION AND ENTERTAINMENT OF THE READER BY PROVIDING A SEQUENCE OF HISTORICAL EVENTS WITH 

COMMENTARY.  ADDITIONALLY, FORCE OF NATURE INSPIRES PEOPLE TO BELIEVE THAT ENVIRONMENTAL TERRORISM 

CAN BE STOPPED !  THE EVENTS, CHARACTERS, COMPANIES, AND ORGANIZATIONS, DEPICTED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT 
ALWAYS FICTITIOUS.  ANY SIMILARITY TO ACTUAL PERSONS, LIVING OR DEAD, MAY NOT BE COINCIDENTAL.  ALL DOCUMENT 
EXCERPTS AND PICTURES CONTAINED IN FORCE OF NATURE WERE FOUND SOMEWHERE ON THE INTERNET.  WE BELIEVE THAT 

THEY ARE IN THE PUBLIC DOMAIN, SERVING ONE OF THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES :  ARCHIVE, EDUCATION, PROMOTION, PUBLIC-
ITY, OR PRESS RELEASE. 
 
THE FOLLOWING FORCE OF NATURE DOCUMENTS ARE CURRENTLY AVAILABLE  ―  ●  A LOOK AT  ●  ALBERTA PROHIBITION  
●  BRITISH COLUMBIA PROHIBITION  ●  CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF PHYSICIANS FOR THE ENVIRONMENT  ● MILLIONAIRE–
CANCER–SOCIETY  ●  CANADIAN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW ASSOCIATION  ●  CONSEQUENCES  ●  DAVID SUZUKI FOUNDATION  
●  DDT AND POLITICIZED SCIENCE  ●  DEATH AND THE ENVIRONMENTAL–TERROR–MOVEMENT  ●  ENVIRO–MONEY  ●  
ENVIRONMENTAL TERRORISTS UNMASKED  ●  FERTILIZER–TERROR IS NEXT  ●  JUNE IRWIN, THE CLOWN OF JUNK SCI-
ENCE  ●  KAZIMIERA JEAN COTTAM  ●  LANDSCAPE TRADES CAPITULATE  ●  NEW BRUNSWICK PROHIBITION  ●  NOVA 

SCOTIA PROHIBITION  ●  ONTARIO PROHIBITION  ●  ORGANIC FERTILIZERS  ●  PESTICIDE FREE BC  ●  PETS AND LAWN 

CARE CHEMICALS  ●  PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND PROHIBITION  ●  QUEBEC PROHIBITION  ●  RACHEL CARSON, THE QUEEN 

OF JUNK SCIENCE  ●  SALMON ARM BC PROHIBITION  ●  THE 9/11 ERA OF THE GREEN SPACE INDUSTRY  ●  THE FAILURE 
OF INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT  ●  THE LOOMING GOLF INDUSTRY SHIPWRECK  ●  THE INDUSTRY STRIKES BACK  ●  
THE MISCONCEPTIONS ABOUT CANCER  ●  THE NATIONAL ANNIHILATION OF THE MODERN GREEN SPACE INDUSTRY  ●  
THE WISDOM OF BILL BELL  ●  THE WISDOM OF DRYSDALE  ●  THE WISDOM OF HEALTH CANADA  ●  THE WISDOM OF 

HOLLAND  ●  THE WISDOM OF LOWES  ●  THE WISDOM OF MAINS  ●  THE WISDOM OF THE SOLOMONS  ●  ASK FOR A 
COPY OF ANY BACK ISSUE OF FORCE OF NATURE TODAY.  READ ALL ABOUT ENVIRO–MANIACS AND THEIR ENVIRON-
MENTAL–TERROR–ORGANIZATIONS IN FORCE OF NATURE !  THE WHOLE TRUTH FROM AN INDEPENDENT PERSPECTIVE !  
FORCE OF NATURE IS TOTALLY INDEPENDENT OF ANY TRADE ASSOCIATION OR BUSINESS OPERATING WITHIN THE 
GREEN SPACE INDUSTRY.  DON’T THANK US.  IT’S A PUBLIC SERVICE.  AND WE ARE GLAD TO DO IT.   

 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
     



 

 

 
 
 

 


